BYLAW NO. 227-09

SUMMER VILLAGE OF VAL QUENTIN

This is a Bylaw of the Summer Village of Val Quentin, in the Province of Alberta, to be known as the Summer Village of Val Quentin Fee's & Charges Bylaw.

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Municipal Government Act, RSA 2000, Chapter M26, as amended, and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, RSA 2000, Chapter F-25, the Summer Village must make certain information available to the public; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with section 217 of the Municipal Government Act, and section 89 of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, Council may pass a bylaw establishing fees to charge for providing information.

THEREFORE the Council of the Summer Village of Val Quentin, in the Province of Alberta, duly assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. That this Bylaw may be cited as the "FEES and CHARGES BYLAW".
- 2. That the Summer Village shall charge fees as established in Schedule A, attached hereto.
- 3. This Bylaw shall come into force and have effect from and after the date of third reading thereof.
- 4. This Bylaw repeals Bylaw # 201.

RE.	AD A FIRST TIME IN COUNCIL	THIS 19 th DAY OF AUGUST 2009
RE.	AD A SECOND TIME IN COUNCI	L THIS 19 th DAY OF AUGUST 2009
	AD A THIRD TIME IN COUNCIL ID DULY PASSED	THIS 19 th DAY OF AUGUST 2009
	M i	ayor Bob Lehman
	212	., or 200 2011

Municipal Administrator - Dennis Evans